506114196 06/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6160919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUN-LAN SHEN KU	07/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIAO I ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 15, HSI AN LANE, PEI MEI LI
Internal Address:	NANTOU COUNTY
City:	PU LI CHEN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D586178
Patent Number:	7997186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (770) 246-2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com
Correspondent Name: WANG LAW FIRM, INC.

Address Line 1: 4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-001.P089/P090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HSU
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Hsu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=T-001P089_2402-050EUS_Assignment#page1.tif source=T-001P089_2402-050EUS_Assignment#page2.tif source=T-001P090_2402-049AUS_Assignment#page1.tif source=T-001P090_2402-049AUS_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506114196 REEL: 052980 FRAME: 0630

This PATENT RIGHT referred to it	n this agreement is (check o	one):	
	•	SIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Agreen	ment.
U.S. Patent Application Serial N	Vo. , filed o	on .	
☑ U.S. patent No	, issued on Febr	ruary 10, 2009	
The PATENT RIGHT assigned und	ler this agreement is:		
U.S. Patent rights only			
☐ worldwide Patent rights (the ass U.S. Patent Application identified a		o claim the benefit for the filing date of any	y.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in the	nis agreement is (or are):		
		(full name of first assigno	
No.15, Si-an Lane, Puli Townshi	p, Nantou County 545, Tair	wan (R.O.C.) (add	ress)
		(full name of second assig	gnor)
		(add	ress)
		(full name of third assigna	or)
		(add:	
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	(full name of fourth assign	aor)
		(add	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in	this agreement is:		
PIAO I ENTERPRISE CO., LTE	).	(full name of first assigned	e)
No. 15, Hsi An Lane, Pei Mei Li	, Pu Li Chen, Nantou Coun	tty, Taiwan (R.O.C.) (add	ress)
Is (check one):   an individual	a partnership	☐ a Corporation of	Z.)
		(State or Coun	try)
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to	in this agreement is:		
		(full name of second assi	gnee)
		(add	ress)
Is (check one):   an individual	a partnership	a Corporation of	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in	n this agreement is:	(State or Coun	try)
		(full name of third assigne	ee)
		(add	ress)
Is (check one): an individual	a partnership	a Corporation of	
	* *	(State or Coun	7

1/2

PATENT REEL: 052980 FRAME: 0631

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right and title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the current invention, as well as all continuations, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

Shen Ky, Chun Lan	2019. 7. 22
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assigner)	(Date)
(Signature of fifth assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of sixth assignor)	(Date)

This PATENT RIGHT referred to in	this agreement is (check o	one);	•
a Patent Application for this inve	· · ·		with this Agreement.
U.S. Patent Application Serial N			
U.S. patent No	, issued on Aug	ust 16, 2011	
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under	er this agreement is:		
U.S. Patent rights only			
worldwide Patent rights (the assi U.S. Patent Application identified ab		claim the benefit for the	filing date of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in the	is agreement is (or are):		
Chun-Lan Shen Ku			
No.15, Si-an Lane, Puli Township	, Nantou County 545, Tair	wan (R.O.C.)	(address)
			(address)
			7.33
The Pirst ASSIGNEE referred to in t	this agreement is:		
PIAO L'ENTERPRISE CO., LTD		(full name	e of first assignee)
No. 15, Hsi An Lane, Pei Mei Li,			
Is (check one):  an individual	a partnership	a Corporation of	Taiwan (R.O.C.)
so (order one). Est dil tidi vidadi	, ,	a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to	in this agreement is:		
		(full nam	e of second assignee)
		·	(address)
Is (check one): an individual	a partnership	a Corporation of	
•	· ·		(State or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in	uns agreement is:	68 St .	Statistical Control S
		(tult name	e of third assignee)
haaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa			
Is (check one):  an individual	a partnership	a Corporation of	(State or Country)

1/2

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right and title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the current invention, as well as all continuations, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

Sher Du, Chun Lan	2019, 7, 22
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor)	(Daie)
(Signature of fourth assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of fifth assignor)	(Date)
(Signature of sixth assignor)	(Date)

2/2